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Nombre y apellidos
Miguel PINTO

Luis MEJIA

Juan José ECHAVE
Nicolds MANCILLA
Luis PAVEZ Mufioz
Thomas GALDAMES
Stefano MAGNASCO
Jonathan VILLAGRA
Mario LARENAS
Manuel FERNANDEZ
Bryan RABELLO
Ignacio JARA

Felipe MENDEZ
Gonzalo ESPINOZA

Luis PAVEZ Contreras

Plantel de Jugadores

Nac.

e CHI

e CHI

e CHI

e CHI

e CHI

= CHI

e CHI

= CHI

= CHI

= URU

e CHI

= CHI

= CHI

e CHI

e CHI

Fecha de nac.

04.07.83

16.03.91

24.01.01

07.10.93

17.09.95

20.11.98

28.09.92

28.03.01

27.07.93

25.01.89

16.05.94

28.01.97

23.10.99

09.04.90

25.06.88

Posicion

Arquero

Arquero

Arquero

Defensa

Defensa

Defensa

Defensa

Defensa

Defensa

Defensa

Volante

Volante

Volante

Volante

Volante



Benjamin GALDAMES
Jeremy SILVA
Leandro GARATE
Ignacio IBANEZ

Paolo HURTADO
Bastian YANEZ

Rodrigo PINEIRO

e CHI

e CHI

24.02.2001

08.02.01

02.09.93

08.10.96

27.07.90

27.06.2001

05.05.99

Delantero

Delantero

Delantero

Delantero

Delantero

Delantero

Delantero



